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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
TP-190976 

I certify that on March 29, 2022, I provided to the Washington Utilities and Transportation 

Commission’s Secretary an official electronic file containing TOTE Maritime Alaska, LLC’s 

Response to Petition for Reconsideration of Order 13 in the above Docket via the UTC Web portal; 

and served a copy via email to the following parties: 

Utilities and Transportation Commission 
Sally Brown 
Harry Fukano 
Assistant Attorneys General 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
(360) 664-1193 
sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 
harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov 
 

Rayne Pearson 
Michael Howard 
Administrative Law Judges 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98524-7250 
(360) 664-1136 
rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 
michael.howard@utc.wa.gov 
 

Puget Sound Pilots 
Michael E. Haglund 
Eric J. Brickenstein 
Julie Weis 
Haglund Kelley LLP 
2177 SW Broadway 
Portland, OR  97201 
(503) 225-0777 
mhaglund@hk-law.com 
ebrickenstein@hk-law.com 
jweis@hk-law.com 
 
 

Intervenor Pacific Yacht Management 
Monique Webber 
Pacific Yacht Management 
2284 W. Commodore Way 
Suite 120 
Seattle, Washington 98199 
(206) 849-7676 
monique@pacificyachtmanagement.com 
 

Intervenor Pacific Merchants Shipping 
Association 
Michelle DeLappe 
FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP 
Safeco Plaza - Suite 4500 
1001 Fourth Avenue 
Seattle, Washington 98154-1192 
(206) 389-1668 
MDelappe@foxrothschild.com 
seasalt@foxrothschild.com 
rbishop@foxrothschild.com 
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DATED at Seattle, Washington this 29th day of March, 2022. 

By: /s Alisa R. Flabel 
 Alisa R. Flabel, Legal Assistant 
LANE POWELL PC 
1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4200 
P.O. Box 91302 
Seattle, Washington 98111-9402 
flabela@lanepowell.com 
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